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THE POLICE REGULATIONS 1959, AMENDMENT NO. 3 

COBHAM, Governor-General 

ORDER IN COUNCIL 

At the Government House at Wellington this 18th day of January 1961 

Present: 
His ExcELLENCY THE GovERJ';OR-GENERAL IN CouNCIL 

PuRSUANT to the Police Act 1958, His Excellency the Governor-General, 
acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council, 
hereby makes the following regulations. 

REGULATIONS 
1. These regulations may be cited as the Police Regulations 1959, 

Amendment Ko. 3, and shall be read together with and deemed part of 
the Police Regulations 1959* (hereinafter referred to as the principal 
regulations). 

2. ( 1) The principal regulations are hereby amended by revoking the 
Second Schedule thereto (as substituted by regulation 2 of the Police 
Regulations 1959, Amendment No. 2) and substituting the Schedule set 
out in the First Schedule to these regulations. 

(2) The Police Regulations 1959, Amendment No. 2, are hereby 
revoked. 

( 3) This regulation shall be deemed to have come into force on the 
1st day of April 1960. 

( 4) This regulation and the First Schedule to these regulations shall 
continue in force until the 31st day of March 1961 and shall then expire. 

3. ( 1) The principal regulations are hereby amended by revoking the 
First Schedule thereto, and substituting the Schedule set out in the 
Second Schedule to these regulations. 

(2) This regulation shall come into force on the 1st day of April 1961. 

*S.R. 1959/9 
Amendment No. 1: S.R. 1959/138 
Amendment No.2: S.R. 1959/208 
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FIRST SCHEDULE 
Reg. 83 

RATES OF PAY AND ALLOWANCES 

Assistant Commissioners
On appointment 
After one year 

Chief Superintendents ..... . 

Superintendents-
On appointment 
After one year 

Chief Inspectors-
On appointment 
After one year 

Inspectors-
On appointment 
After one year 

Senior Sergeants-
First year ..... . 
Second year 
Third year ..... . 
After three years 

Sergeants-
First year ..... . 
Second year 
Third year ..... . 
After three years 

Constables-
In respect of any period of service while under the age of: 

Twenty years 
Twenty-one years ..... . 

1961/3 

Per Annum 
£ 

2,150 
2,275 

2.090 

1,830 
1,940 

1,650 
1,725 

1,500 
1,555 

1,325 
1,350 
1,380 
1,405 

1,200 
1,225 
1,250 
1,275 

915 
930 

In respect of any period of service after attaining the age of 
21 years: 

First year 
After one year of service* ..... . 
After two years of service* ..... . 
After three years of service* ..... . 
After nine years of service* ..... . 
After 14 years of service* ..... . 
After 20 years of service* 

Women Police and Matrons
Sergeants-

First year 
Constables and matrons

On appointment 
After three years ..... . 
After nine years ..... . 

945 
975 

1,000 
1,035 
1,075 
1,100 
1,125 

960 

855 
875 
900 

•In the case of a Constable w:ho became a Constable before 1 April 1956, and wh.o attained 
the ~ of 21 yean before that date, "service" includes any period of aervice daring which the 
Constable waa under that age. 
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FIRST SCHEDULE-continued 

Cadets-
In respect of any period of service while under the age of: 

Per Annum 
£ 

Eighteen years 
Nineteen years 
Twenty years 

Detective Allowances---
Detective Senior Sergeants, Detective Sergeants, 

and Detectives 
Detective Constables 

Plain Clothes Allowance 

Special Allowances-
Special allowance for duties at remote stations and 

special duties 

SECOND SCHEDULE 

RATES OF PAY AND ALLOWANCES 

Assistant Commissioners
On appointment 
After one year 

Chief Superintendents 

Superintendents-
On appointment 
After one year 

Chief Inspectors
On appointment 
After one year 

Inspectors-
On appointment 
After one year 

Senior Sergeants--
First year 
Second year 
Third year ...... 
After three years 

Sergeants--
First year . 
Second year 
Third year. 
After three years 

6s. per day. 

445 
500 
570 

2s. 6d. per day. 

2s. per day. 

Up to lOs. 
per day. 

Reg. 83 

Per Annum 
£ 

2,300 
2,450 

2,225 

1,930 
2,055 

1,735 
1,825 

1,550 
1,635 

1,360 
1,390 
1,430 
1,465 

1,200 
1,230 
1,260 
1,290 
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SECOND SCHEDULE-continued 

Constables-- Per Annum 
£ 
915 
930 

In respect of any period of service while under the age of: 
Twenty years 
Twenty-one years ..... . 

In respect of any period of service after attaining the age of 
21 years: 

First year 
After one year of service* 
After two years of service* ..... . 
After three years of service* 
After nine years of service* . 
After 14 years of service* 
After 20 years of service* 

Women Police and Matrons-
Sergeants

First year 
Second year 
After two years ..... . 

Constables and matrons
On appointment 
After three years 
After nine years 

Cadets-

945 
975 

1,000 
1,035 
1,075 
1,100 
1,125 

960 
985 

1,010 

855 
875 
900 

In respect of any period of service while under the age of: 
Eighteen years 
Nineteen years 
Twenty years 

Detective Allowances-
Detective Senior Sergeants, Detective Sergeants, 

and Detectives 
Detective Constables 

Plain Clothes Allowance 

Special Allowances-
Special allowance for duties at remote stations and 

special duties 

6s. per day. 

445 
500 
570 

2s. 6d. per day. 

2s. per day. 

Up to lOs. 
per day. 

*In the case of a Constable who became a Constahle before 1 April 1956, and who attained 
the age of 21 years before that date, "service" includes any period of service during which the 
Constable was under that age. 

T. J. SHERRARD, 
Clerk of the Executive CounciL 

Issued under the authority of the Regulations Act 1936. 
Date of notification in Gazette: 19 January 1961. 
These regulations arc administered in the Police Department. 


