1961/3



### THE POLICE REGULATIONS 1959, AMENDMENT NO. 3

# COBHAM, Governor-General ORDER IN COUNCIL

At the Government House at Wellington this 18th day of January 1961

#### Present:

HIS EXCELLENCY THE GOVERNOR-GENERAL IN COUNCIL

Pursuant to the Police Act 1958, His Excellency the Governor-General, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council, hereby makes the following regulations.

#### REGULATIONS

- 1. These regulations may be cited as the Police Regulations 1959, Amendment No. 3, and shall be read together with and deemed part of the Police Regulations 1959\* (hereinafter referred to as the principal regulations).
- 2. (1) The principal regulations are hereby amended by revoking the Second Schedule thereto (as substituted by regulation 2 of the Police Regulations 1959, Amendment No. 2) and substituting the Schedule set out in the First Schedule to these regulations.
- (2) The Police Regulations 1959, Amendment No. 2, are hereby revoked.
- (3) This regulation shall be deemed to have come into force on the 1st day of April 1960.
- (4) This regulation and the First Schedule to these regulations shall continue in force until the 31st day of March 1961 and shall then expire.
- 3. (1) The principal regulations are hereby amended by revoking the First Schedule thereto, and substituting the Schedule set out in the Second Schedule to these regulations.
  - (2) This regulation shall come into force on the 1st day of April 1961.

\*S.R. 1959/9 Amendment No. 1: S.R. 1959/138 Amendment No. 2: S.R. 1959/208

## FIRST SCHEDULE

## Reg. 83

## RATES OF PAY AND ALLOWANCES

	0				n.	_ A	
Assistant Commissione	rs—				Pe	er Annum £	
On appointment				******		2,150	
After one year	•••••	******	••••	•••••	•••••	2,275	
Chief Superintendents						2,090	
Superintendents-							
On appointment					•••••	1,830	
After one year		•••••		*****		1,940	
	******	••••	*****	*		1,010	
Chief Inspectors—							
On appointment	******	•••••			• · · · ·	1,650	
After one year	*****	•••••		*****		1,725	
Inspectors—							
On appointment			*****			1,500	
After one year			******			1,555	
	•••••		******	•••••		1,000	
Senior Sergeants—							
First year		*****		******		1,325	
Second year	•	•••••	•••••	•	•••••	1,350	
Third year	•••••		•••••		•••••	1,380	
After three years		•••••	•••••	******	••••	1,405	
Sergeants—							
First year				******		1,200	
Second year						1,225	
Third year			•••••			1,250	
After three years	•••••		•••••			1,275	
						,	
Constables—	a c	مانيات مماني		f.			
In respect of any per				_		915	
Twenty years		•••••	•••••	•••••	•••••	930	
Twenty-one years	riod of co		 m attainir	 or the are		930	
In respect of any pe	ilou oi sc	IVICE ALL	attanini	ig the age	O1		
21 years: First year						945	
After one year of	service*					975	
After two years o			******			1,000	
After three years			•••••			1,035	
After nine years o						1,075	
After 14 years of				*****		1,100	
After 20 years of						1,125	
Women Police and Matrons—							
Sergeants—						060	
First year		******	******		•••••	960	
Constables and matr						055	
On appointment	*****	•••••	•	•••••		855 975	
After three years		•••••	•••••	******		875	
After nine years		******	******	******		900	

<sup>\*</sup>In the case of a Constable who became a Constable before 1 April 1956, and who attained the age of 21 years before that date, "service" includes any period of service during which the Constable was under that age.

## FIRST SCHEDULE—continued

Cadets— In respect of any p Eighteen years Nineteen years Twenty years		ervice w	hile under  	the ag	Per Annum & 445 500 570		
Detective Allowances Detective Senior and Detectives Detective Constal	Sergeant:	s, Detec	tive Serg		6s. per day. 2s. 6d. per day.		
Plain Clothes Allowa	ance	*****			2s. per day.		
Special Allowances— Special allowance special duties		at remo	ote station	s and	Up to 10s. per day.		
SECOND SCHEDULE							
TO TO		D			Reg. 83		
RATES OF PAY AND ALLOWANCES							
Assistant Commission	ners				Per Annum £		
On appointment					2,300		
After one year	******	*****		*****	2,450		

Assistant Commissione	rs				P	er Annum £
On appointment After one year						2,300 2,450
Chief Superintendents		•••••				2,225
Superintendents—						
On appointment		•••••	*****			1,930
After one year		•••••		•		2,055
Chief Inspectors—						
On appointment			*****	******		1,735
After one year		******	******			1,825
Inspectors—						
On appointment		*****	******			1,550
After one year		*****		*****		1,635
Senior Sergeants-						
First year			******	******	•••••	1,360
Second year	•		*****		• · · · · ·	1,390
Third year	*****	******				1,430
After three years			•••••			1,465
Sergeants-						
First year					••	1,200
Second year		******		******		1,230
Third year		•••••	•••••			1,260
After three years						1,290

#### SECOND SCHEDULE—continued

Constables— In respect of any period of ser Twenty years	vice while	e under th	ne age	Per Annum e of: £ 915			
Twenty-one years	•••••	•		930			
In respect of any period of se 21 years:			ng the	e age of			
First year				945			
After one year of service*		******		975			
After two years of service*			•••••	1,000			
After three years of service	e <b>*</b>			1,035			
After nine years of service*	******			1,075			
After 14 years of service*				1,100			
After 20 years of service*				1,125			
Women Police and Matrons— Sergeants—							
First year				960			
Second year	•••••			985			
After two years	*****	•••••		1,010			
Constables and matrons—				,			
On appointment	*****			855			
After three years				875			
After nine years				900			
Cadets— In respect of any period of service while under the age of:							
Eighteen years			•••••	445			
Nineteen years		•		500			
Twenty years	•	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	•••••	570			
Detective Allowances— Detective Senior Sergeants, Detective Sergeants, and Detectives 6s. per day.							
Detective Constables							
Detective Constables	******	•••••	•••••	2s. 6d. per day.			
Plain Clothes Allowance			•••••	2s. per day.			
Special Allowances— Special allowance for duties a special duties	it remote	stations a	and 	Up to 10s. per day.			

\*In the case of a Constable who became a Constable before 1 April 1956, and who attained the age of 21 years before that date, "service" includes any period of service during which the Constable was under that age.

T. J. SHERRARD, Clerk of the Executive Council.

Issued under the authority of the Regulations Act 1936. Date of notification in Gazette: 19 January 1961. These regulations are administered in the Police Department.